»
dDfficial Basketball Box Score —- GAME TOTALS —-- FINAL STATISTICS
Providence vs Florida State
i2/29/06 9:30 p.m. at St. Pete Times Forum - Tampa, FL

T e e e T e e o ot e o et e o e o ot e o o o B B Bk (el . o e At Bt et e o ok e o o T D B o S P A o ok e e e o B B e

/ISITORS: Providence 9-3 N

TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS
H Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK 8§ MIN
1 MCDERMOTT, Geoffrey. £ 3-12 1-2 4-5 2 5 7 3 11 4 5 0 1 36
33 BURCH, Charles...,.. £ 1-2 1-2 -0 16 7 3 3 1 3 0 0 28
|5 HILL, Herbert....... c 5-6 0-0 1-2 2 1 3 5 11 1 1 0 0 17
)5 WILLIAMS, Dwain..... g 3-10 1-5 8-10 1 0 1 2 15 4 5 0 1 35
{3 EFEJUKU, Weyinmi.... g 0-3 0-3 4-4 0o 2 2 2 4 1 6 1 2 22
!1 BAUDINET, Chris..... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 O ¢ 01 0 0 3
!2 BARNET, Jamal....... 0-2 0-1 1-2 0 0 0 0O 1 0 1 0 o 11
!3 MCKENZIE, Brian..... 2-5 2-5 0-1 0 1 1 3 6 1 0 0 1 21
{4 KALE, Jonathan...... 3-6 0-0 4-6 3 4 7 1 10 0 0 1 ¢ 20
5 HATL, R&Y....v0un... o-1 0-0 1-2 1 1 2 1 10 0 1 0o 7

TEAM. .. ..vvvrnnnnn.. .
Totals........oouvo.. 17-47 5-18 23-32 10 20 30 20 62 12 22 3 5 200

OTAL FG% 1st Half: 12-27 44.4% 2nd Half: 5-20 25.0% Game: 36.2% DEADB
i-Pt. FG% 1st Half: 5-10 50.0% 2nd Half: 0-8 0.0% Game: 27.8% REES
' Throw % 1lst Half: 5-7 '71.4% 2nd Half: 18-25 72.0% Game: 71.9% 4

OME TEARM: Florida State 12-2

TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS

# Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
2 Al Thornton......... £f 4-8 0-1 3-4 2 0 2 3 11 0 3 1 3 14
1 Uche Echefu......... £ 2-5 0-1 2-2 0 4 4 3 6 0 2 1 0 18
3 Isaiah Swann........ g 6-9 2-4 0-0 0 2 2 3 14 4 1 0 3 20
3 Toney Douglas....... g 3-8 0-3 2-3 2 3 5 1 8 2 0 0 0 24
5 Jason Rich.......... g 7-10 1-1 2-3 1 4 5 1 17 3 1 0 2 27
5 Josue Soto.......... 0-1 0-1 0-0 0O 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 o 7
0 Ralph Mims.......... 3-6 1-2 2-2 0 5 5 i $ 7 1 0 2 19
1l Jerel Allen......... 2-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 3 5 3 0 0 1 25
5 Casann Breeden...... 3-7 2-5 0-0 0 2 2 5 8 3 1 0 2 20
1 Brian Hoff.......... 2-2 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 O 4
3 Matt Zitani......... 1-3 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 O 4
2 Ryan Reid........... 3-3 0-0 1-2 5 2 7 3 7 11 1 0 18

TEAM. ........... I,

Totals.............. 36-65 8-21 12-16 11 25 36 26 92 23 11 3 13 200

OTAL FG% lst Half: 19-34 55.9% 2nd Half: 17-31 54.8% Game: 55.4% DEADB
-Pt, FG% 1lst Half: 3-9 33.3% 2nd RBalf: 5-12 41.7% Game: 38.1% REES
Throw % 1lst Half: 4-5 80.0% 2nd Half: 8-11 72.7% Game: 75.0% 2
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tficials: Karl Hess, Curtis Shaw, John Cahill
achnical fouls: Providence-None. Florida State-None.
ttendance: 13181

zore by Periods 1st 2nd Total
tovidence. .. ... it n e 34 28 - 62
lorida State. ........cov.n. ‘45 47 - 92

>ints in the paint-PC 18,FSU 34. Points off turnovers-PC 12,FSU 29.
1id chance points-PC 17,FSU 17. Fast break points-PC 6,FSU 12,

:anch points-PC 18,FSU 36. Score tied-0 times. Lead changed-1 time.
ist FG-PC 2nd-00:31, FSU 2nd-01:18,

irgest lead-PC by 11 1lst-15:44, FSU by 32 2nd-01:18.



2nd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 2)
HOME TERM: Florida State

AEBOUND (OFF) by Ryan Reid

4ISSED 3 PTR by Isaiah Swann
fOUL by Casann Breeden

3UB IN : Al Thornton

3UB IN : Jerel Allen

3UB IN : Ralph Mims

3UB OUT: Isaiah Swann

3UB OUTI: Toney Douglas

3UB OUT: Jason Rich

{ISSED JUMPER by Al Thornton
{EBOUND (OFF) by Al Thornton
00D! FT SHOT by Al Thornton
300D! FT SHOT by Al Thornton

iTEAL by Casann Breeden

100D! 3 PIR by Casann Breeden
SSIST by Ralph Mims

'OUL: by Ralph Mims

TRNOVR by Casann Breeden
EBOUND (DEF} by Ralph Mims

'TMECUT MEDIA

ISSED FT SHOT by Al Thornton
EBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL}
O0D! FT SHOT by Al Thornton

OUL by Jerel Allen

D! JUMPER by Jerel Allen
§SIST by Casann Breeden

JUL by Ryan Reid

EBOUND (DEF) by Uche Echefu

JB IN : Uche Echefu

JB OUT: Ryan Reid

[SSED 3 PTR by Casann Breeden

LOCE by Al Thornton —
iBOUND (DEF) by Uche Echefu

JOD! LAYUP by Al Thornton [FB/PNT]

3SIST by Ralph Mims

JUL by Uche Echefu

B IN : Jason Rich
JB QUT: Casann Breeden

TIHE

SCORE MAR VISITORS: Providence

61-38

62-38
63~-38

66-38

66-39
66-40

67-40

67-41
67-42

69-42

69-44

71-44

71-45

B 23

H 24
H 25

B 28

" 27
H 26

B 27

H 26
B 25

B 27

H 25

H 27

H 26

FOUL by MCKENZIE, Brian

REBOUND .(DEF) by BURCH, Charles
MISSED FT SHOT by WILLIAMS, Dwain
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

GOOD! FT SHOT by WILLIAMS, Dwain

FOUL by KAI.E: Jonathan

SUB IN : MCDERMOTT, Geoffrey
SUB QUT: BURCH, Charles
TURNOVE. by MCDERMOTT, Geoffrey

GOOD! FT SHOT by WILLIAMS, Dwain
GOOD! FT SHOT by WILLIAMS, Dwain
STEAL by MCDERMOTT, Geoffrey
MISSED LAYUP by KALE, Jonathan
FOUL by HILL, Herbert

SUE IN : HALL, Ray

SUB OUT: HILL, Herbert

MISSED 3 PTR by MCDERMOTT, Geoffrey
REBOUND ({OFF) by KALE, Jenathan
GOOp! FT SHQOT by KALE, Jonathan
GOOD! FT SHOT by KALE, Jonathan
SUB IN : BARNET, Jamal

SUB OUT: MCEKENZIE, Brian

GOOD! LAYUP by MCDERMOTT, Geoffrey [PNT]

MISSED FT SHOT by MCDERMOTT, Geoffrey

REBCUND (DEF) by MCDERMOTYT, Geoffrey
MISSED JUMPER by MCDERMOYT, Geoffrey

MISSED FT SHOT by WILLIAMS, Dwain
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

GOOD! FT SHOT by WILLIAMS, Dwain
SUB IN : EFEJURU, Weyinmi

SUB QUT: MCDERMOTT, Geoffrey
FOUL by EFEJURU, Weyinmi



Ind PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 4)

IOME TEAM: Florida State TIME SCORE MAR VISITORS: Providence

: 05:40 78-55 H 23 GOOD! FT SHOT by MCDERMOTT, Geoffrey
05:40 78-56 H 22 GOOD! FT SHOT by MCDERMOTY, Geoffrey
05:40 SUB IN :-MCEENZIE, Brian

{00D! LAYUP by Ralph Mims [PNT] 05:09 80-56 H 24
05:00 TURNOVR by WILLIAMS, Dwain

/TEAL by Jason Rich 04:58

00D! DUNE by Jason Rich [FB/PNT] 04:56 82-56 H 26

iUB IN : Casann Breeden 04:54

iUB OUT: Jason Rich 04:54
04:43 TURNOVR by BURCH, Charles
04:43 SUB IN : BARNET, Jamal

00D! 3 PTR by Casann Breeden 04:13 85-56 H 29

SSIST by Ralph Mims 04:13
04:00 85-58 H 27 GOOD! LAYUP by KALE, Jonathan [ENT]
04:00 ASSIST by MCDERMOTT, Geoffrey

OUL by Casann Breeden 04:00 85-59 H 26 GOOD! FT SHOT by KALE, Jonathap

UB IN : Brian Hoff 03:57

UB IN : Matt Zitani 03:57

UB OUT: Jerel Allen 03:57

UB OUZT: Casann Breeden 03:57

UB OUT: Ryan Reid 03:57

ISSED LAYUP by Matt Zitani 03:30 REBOUND (DEF) by KALE, Jonathan

EBOUND (DEF) by Brian Hoff 03:23 MISSED 3 PTR by BURCH, Charles

IMEQUT MEDIA 03:19 .

UB OUT: Brian Hoff 03:19 SUB IN : WILLIAMS, Dwain

UB OUT: Ralph Mims 03:18 SUB QUT: MCRENZIE, Brian

UB OUT: Matt Zitani 03:19 SUB QUT: BARNET, Jamal

UB OUT: Josue Soto 03:19 SUB OUT: BURCH, Charles

20D! JUMPER by Brian Hoff 03:01 87-59 E 28
02:52 MISSED 3 PTR by WILLIAMS, Dwain
02:52 REBOUND (CFF)} by KALE, Jonathan

JUL by Brian Hoff 02:44 MISSED FT SHOT by BARNET, Jamal
02:44 REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADEALL)
02:44 87-60 H 27 GOOD! FT SHOT by BRRNET, Jamal

a 02:44 SUB IN : BAUDINET, Chris

[SSED 3 PTR by Ralph Mims 02:24 REBOUND (DEF) by FKALE, Jonathan

iBOUND (DEF) by Jerel Allen 02:13 MISSED 3 PIR by MCKENZIE, Brian

[SSED JUMPER by Matt Zitani 01:44 ’

IBOUND (OFF) by Matt Zitani 01:44

XOD! LAYUP by Matt Zitani [PNT] 01;41 89-60 H 29

. 01:31 TURNOVR by BAUDINET, Chris

{EAL by Ralph Mims 01:30

D! 3 PIR by Brian Hoff 01:18 92-60 H 32

JSIST by Ralph Mims 01:18

IBOUND (DEF) by Matt Zitani 00:59 MISSED LAYUP by FALE, Jonathan

:SSED 3 PTR by Josue Soto 00:43 REBOUND (DEF) by MCKENZIE, Brian
00:35 MISSED JUMPER by BARNET, Jamal
00:35 REBOUND (OFF) by KALE, Jonathan
00:31 92-62 H 30 GOOD! LAYUP by RALE, Jonathan [PNT]

UL by Brian Hoff 00:31 MISSED FT SEOT by KALE, Jonathan

BOUND {DEF) by Ralph Mims 00:31



*

Official Basketball Box Score —-- GAME TOTALS —- 1st HALF
grovidence vs Florida State
12/29/06 9:30 p.m. at St. Pete Times Forum - Tampa, FIL

VISITORS: Providence -

TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS

B# Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
11 MCDERMOTT, Geoffrey. £ 1-8 1-1 0-0 1 4 5 1 3 2 2 0 0 20
33 BURCH, Charles...... £ 1-1 1-1 0-0 1 4 5 2 31 2 0 0 17
l5 HILL, Herbert....... c B-5 0-0 0-0 i 1 2 2 10 1 1 0o o 9
05 WILLIAMS, Dwain..... g 3-6 1-2 0-0 1 0 1 2 7 4 4 0 0 16
13 EFEJURKU, Weyinmi.... g 0-1 0-1 41-4 g 0 ¢ 0 4-1 3 1 1 13
22 BARNET, Jamal....... 0~-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 O 3
23 MCKENZIE, Brian..... 2-4 2-4 0-1 0 0 0 1 6 1 0 0 1 12
34 KALE, Jonathan...... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0O 0 0 0 0 6
55 HALL, Ray........... 0-1 0-0 1-2 11 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 4

Totals,......coon... 12-27 5-10 5-7 5 11 16 8 34 10 12 2 2 100
[OTAL FG% l1lst Half: 12-27 44.4% 2nd Half: 0-0 0.0% Game: 44.4% DEAﬁB
3-Pt. FG% l1lst Half: 5-10 50.0% 2nd Half: 0-0 0.0% Game: 50.0% REBS
f Throw % lst Half: 5-7 71.4% 2nd Half: 0-0 0.0% Game: 71.4% 0
IOME TEAM: Florida State

TOT-FG 3-PT REBQUNDS

H Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
.2 Al Thoxmton......... £ 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 O 2 2 0 2 0 1 4
I1 Uche Echefu......... £ 1-2 0-0 0-0 o 1 1 i 2 0 1 1 o0 11
)13 Isaiah Swann........ g 2-4 0-1 0-0 0o 1 1 1 4 2 0 o0 1 12
!3 Toney Douglas....... g 2-6 0-3 1-1 1 2 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 15
!5 Jason Rich.......... g 6-=7 1-1 2-2 1 2 3 i1 15 1 1 o 1 17
.0 Ralph Mims.......... 2-4 1-1 0-0 0 2 2 0 5 3 1 0 1 8
1 Jerel Allen......... 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 O 1 3 3 0 0 1 13
.5 Casann Breeden...... 1-3 0-1 0-0 0o 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 1 11
|2 Ryan Redid........... 3-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 5 0 7 1 1 1 0 o

Totals......covuuvn. 19-34 3-9 4~5 5 12 17 8 4512 6 2 6 100
'OTAL FG% 1lst Half: 19-34 55.9% 2nd Half: 0-0 0.0% Game: 55.9% DEADB
~Pt, FG% l1lst Half: 3-9 33,3% 2nd Half: 0-0 0.0% Game: 33.3% REBS
' Throw % 1st Half: 4-5 80.0% 2nd Half: 0-0 0.0% Game: 80'0% 0
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fficials: Karl Hess, Curtis Shaw, John Cahill
'echnical fouls: Providence-None. Florida State-None.

ttendance:

core by Periods 1st Total
rovidence. ........ oo, 34 - 34
lorida State............c..... 45 - 45

cints in the paint-PC 8,FSU 22. Points off turnovers-PC 5,FSU 16.
nd chance points-PC 9,FSU 7. Fast break points-PC 6,FSU 6.

ench points~PC 7,FSU 17. Score tied-0 times. Lead changed-1 time.
ast FG-PC 1lst-00:34, FSU 1st~00:02.

argest lead-PC by 11 1st-15:44, FSU by 13 1st-01:17.



Lst PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 2)

IOME TEAM: Florida State - TIME  SCORE MAR VISITORS: Providence

3UB IN : Ralph Mims 14:07 SUB IN : MCKRENZIE, Brian

3UB OUT: Toney Douglas 14:07 SUB IN : RALE, Jonathan
14:07 SUB OUT:. HILL, Herbert

{ISSED 3 PTR by Casann Breeden 13:48 REBOUND (DEF) by MCDERMOIT, Geoffrey
13:44 TURNOVR by MCDERMOTT, Geoffrey

3TEAL by Ralph Mims 13:42

300D! DUNK by Jason Rich [PNTI 13:40 190-16 WV 6

\SSIST by Ralph Mims 13:40

EEBQUND (DEF) by Ryan Reid 13:30 MISSED 3 PTR by WILLIAMS, Dwain
13:22 FCUL by WILLIAMS, Dwain

JUB IN : Uche Echefu 13:22

{UB OUT: Ryan Reid 13:22

'URNOVR by Ralph Mims 13:05
13:03 STEAL by MCKENZIE, Brian
13:00 TURNOVR by MCDERMOTT, Geoffrey

iTEAL by Casann Breeden 12:59
12:55 FOUL by MCDERMOTT, Geoffrey
12:55 SUB IN : BARWET, Jamal
12:55 SUB QUT: WILLIAMS, Dwain

00D! LAYUP by Casann Breeden [PNT} 12:29 12-16 Vv 4

SSIST by Ralph Mims 12:29
12:1% TIMEOUT 30sec

UB IN : Isaiah Swann 12:15

UB OUT: Ralph Mims 12:15

UB QOUT: Jason Rich 12:15

UB OUT: Jerel Allen 12:15

UB OUT: Casann Breeden 12:15
11:51 TURNOVR by EFEJUKU, Weyinmi

IMEQUT media 11:51
11:51 SUB IN : WILLIARMS, Dwain
11:51 SUB IN : BURCH, Charles
11:51 SUB OUT: EFEJUKU, Weyinmi
11:51 SUB QUT: BARNET, Jamal

00P! 3 PTR by Ralph Mims 11:35 15-16 Vv 1

SSIST by Jerel Allen 11:35
11:19 15-19 v 4 GOOD! 3 PTR by BURCH, Charles
11:19 ASSIST by MCKENZIE, Brian

ISSED LAYUP by Ralph Mims 11:10 REBOUND (DEF) by KALE, Jonathan

EBOUND (DEF) by Ralph Mims 10:57 MISSED 3 PTR by MCKENZIE, Brian
10:45 SUE IN : HILL, Herbert
10:45 SUB OUT: EALE, Jonathan

ISSED 3 PIR by Jexel Allen 10:30 REBOUND (DEF) by MCDERMOTT, Geoffrey
10:10 MISSED LAYUP by MCDERMOTT, Geoffrey
10:10 REBOURD (CFF) by BURCH, Charles
10:07 15-21 V 6 GOOD! JUMPER by WILLIAMS, Dwain
10:07 ASSIST by HILL, Herbert

Xob! JUMPER by Uche Echefu [PNT] 09:56 17-21 v 4

5SIST by Isaiah Swann 09:56
08:46 17-23 V 6 GOOD! LAYUP by HILL, Herbert [FB/PNT]
09:46 ASSIST by WILLIAMS, Dwain

[SSED LAYUP by Casann Breeden 05:25 REBOUND (DEF} by RURCH, Charles
09:18 FOUL by WILLIAMS, Dwain
09:18 TURNOVR by WILLIAMS, Dwain

JB IN : Toney Douglas 09:18 SUB IN : EFEJURU, Weyinmi

JB IN : Ryan Reid 09:18 SUB OUT: WILLIAMS, Dwain

JB IN : Jason Rich 09:18

JB OUT: Uche Echefu 09:18

SSED 3 PTIR by Isaiah Swann 09:05



lst PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 4)
BOME TEAM: Florida State

TIME

SCORE MAR

VISITORS: Providence

SUB IN : Uche Echefu

3UB OUT: Casann Breeden

30B OUT: Ralph Mims

fISSED 3 PTR by Toney Douglas
"OUL by Casann Breeden

{EBOURD (DEF) by Ralph Mims
J00D! JUMPER by Jason Rich
\SSIST by Ralph Mims

TEAL by Jason Rich

{00D! LAYUP by Toney Douglas [FB/PNT]
\SSIST by Jason Rich

00D! FT SHOT by Toney Douglas
UB IN : Isaiah Swann

'OUL by Casann Breeden

‘EEOUND (DEF) by Uche Echefu

UB IN : Jerel Allen

‘00D! JUMPER by Isaiah Swann [FB]
EBOUND (DEF} by Toney Douglas
O0D! 3 PTR by Jason Rich

SSIST by Jerel Allen

OUL by Jerel Allen

[SSED LAYUP by Uche Echefu

[SSED 3 PTR by Toney Douglas
EBOUND (OFF) by Jason Rich
XOD! JUMPER by Jason Rich

03:
03:
03:
02:

02

0z:

02

02:
02:
02:

02

02;
02:
02;

02

02:
01:

01

01;

01

01:
01;
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:

00
00

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00

09
09
09
54
152
52
:h2
34
26
26
111
0%
08
08
108
08
47
: 47
47
:38
28
17
17
13
13
13
13
157
:57
57
57
57
41
39
34
06
06
102

35-29
37-29 H 8
38-29 H

38-30 H 8

40-3¢ H 10

43-30 H 13

43-31
43-32

H 12
i 11

43-34 H 9

45-34 H 11

Florida State 45, Providence 34

1st period-onlir
Providence 8
Florida State 22

5
16

9
7

6
& 1

SUB OUT: MCKENZIE, Brian :
SUB OUT: HALL, Ray

REBOUND (DEF) by BURCH, Charles

SUB IN : WILLIAMS, Dwain
SUB OUT: BARNET, Jamal
MISSED LAYUP by MCDERMOTT, Geoffrey

TURNOVR by WILLIAMS, Dwain

FOUL by MCKENZIE, Brian

SUB IN : EFEJURU, Weyinmi .
GOOD! FT SHOT by HALL, Ray
MISSED FT SHOT by HALL, Ray

MISSED 3 PTR by MCKENZIE, Brian

TIMEOUT 30sec

SUB IN : HILL, Herbert

SUB OUT: EFEJURU, Weyinmi

SUB QUT: WILLIAMS, Dwain

GOOD! FT SHOT by EFEJUKU, Weyinmi
GOOD! FT SHOT by EFEJURU, Weyinmi
SUB IN : HALL, Ray

SUB IN : BURCH, Charles

SUB OUT: HILL, Herbert

BLOCK by HALL, Ray

REBOUND (DEF) by BURCH, Charles
GOOD! JUMPER by WILLIAMS, Dwain [FB]

InPaint Pts-T/Q 2nd-Chc FastBrk BnchPts Ties Leads

7 0 0
7 0 1



